Key Prediction Security of Keyed Sponges
Bart Mennink
Radboud University (The Netherlands)
Fast Software Encryption 2019
March 26, 2019
1 / 18
Sponges [BDPV07]
M pad trunc Z

+
N
2128
• If M ≤ 2160, security as long as N ≤ 2128
15 / 18
(b, c, r, k) =
(320, 256, 64, 128)
? Reasoning does not apply to Ascon-128 itself
Application to STROBE
STROBE Protocol Framework [Ham17]
• Lightweight framework for network protocols
• Goal: simple framework with small code size
• Hashing, authentication, and encryption:
all using sponge and outer-keyed sponge/duplex
scheme b c r k
STROBE-128/1600 1600 256 1344 256
STROBE-256/1600 1600 512 1088 256
STROBE-128/800 800 256 544 256
STROBE-256/800 800 512 288 256
STROBE-128/400 400 256 144 256
16 / 18
Application to STROBE
STROBE Protocol Framework [Ham17]
• Lightweight framework for network protocols